©
 P
ep
pe
rl+
Fu
ch
s

Degree of protection EN 60529
CE marking 0102
Type Code / Model Number
Example: SP.MA.NPT1.BN.X.25.K01
Stopping plug, metal, without head, for installation by means of allen key, thread size NPT 1", body brass nickel-plated, without seal, instal-
lation thread length 25 mm, one piece
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
SP . MA . *** . ** . * . ** . K**
SP . MA . NPT1 . BN . X . 25 . K01
1 Series
SP Stopping plug
2 Type
MA metal, hexagon socket head
3 Thread, type and size
NPT* NPT ANSI ASME B1.20.1; sizes see dimensions data table
4 Material
BN brass nickel-plated
SS stainless steel
5 Material seals / O-Ring
X no seal
6 Thread length for installation in enclosure
** length in mm
7 Packaging unit
units not packaged, for use in Pepperl+Fuchs Solution Engineering Centers
K** units quantity per package
©
 P
ep
pe
rl+
Fu
ch
s
· S
ub
je
ct
 to
 m
od
ific
at
io
ns
 /
D
O
C
T-
54
81
F
- 2
02
5-
08
Refer to "General Notes Relating to Pepperl+Fuchs Product Information"
Pepperl+Fuchs Group Tel: +49 621 776-0
www.pepperl-fuchs.com E-Mail: info@de.pepperl-fuchs.com
Brief Instructions
Stopping Plugs, Metal SP.MA.* / SP.MD.* 4
Type Code / Model Number
Example: SP.MD.M20.BN.C.15.K01
Stopping plug, metal, hexagon head, thread size M20, body brass nickel-plated, chloropren O-ring for -40 °C ... 100 °C, installation thread
length 15 mm, one piece
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
SP . MD . *** . ** . * . ** . K**
SP . MD . M20 . BN . C . 15 . K01
1 Series
SP Stopping plug
2 Type
MD metal, hexagon head
3 Thread, type and size
M* metric ISO pitch 1.5; sizes see dimensions data table
NPT* NPT ANSI ASME B1.20.1; sizes see dimensions data table
4 Material
BN brass nickel-plated
SS stainless steel
5 Material seals / O-Ring
C chloroprene / neoprene
S silicone
X no seal
6 Thread length for installation in enclosure
** length in mm
7 Packaging unit
units not packaged, for use in Pepperl+Fuchs Solution Engineering Centers
K** units quantity per package

Dimensions
[mm] Mass approx.
Diameter
thru-hole
[mm]
Nut
torques
[Nm] Delivery
quantity
TD L TL SW1 Component
[g]
Packaging
unit
[g / kg]
TD SW1
SP.MD.M16.BN.C.15.K01 M16 21 15.5 22 29 38 16 ... 16.2 4 1
SP.MD.M16.BN.C.15.K50 M16 21 15.5 22 29 1.6 16 ... 16.2 4 50
SP.MD.M20.BN.C.15.K01 M20 21 15.5 25 36 52 20 ... 20.2 6 1
SP.MD.M20.BN.C.15.K50 M20 21 15.5 25 36 1.98 20 ... 20.2 6 50
SP.MD.M25.BN.C.15.K01 M25 21 15.5 30 49 68 25 ... 25.2 8.5 1
SP.MD.M25.BN.C.15.K50 M25 21 15.5 30 49 2.7 25 ... 25.2 8.5 50
SP.MD.M32.BN.C.15.K01 M32 21 15.5 37 69 93 32 ... 32.3 9 1
SP.MD.M32.BN.C.15.K25 M32 21 15.5 37 69 1.9 32 ... 32.3 9 25
SP.MD.M40.BN.C.17.K01 M40 23 17.5 45 106 140 40 ... 40.3 9.5 1
SP.MD.M40.BN.C.17.K10 M40 23 17.5 45 106 1.17 40 ... 40.3 9.5 10
SP.MD.M50.BN.C.17.K01 M50 23 17.5 55 148 217 50 ... 50.3 10 1
SP.MD.M50.BN.C.17.K05 M50 23 17.5 55 148 810 50 ... 50.3 10 5
SP.MD.M63.BN.C.17.K01 M63 23 17.5 70 313 423 63 ... 63.3 10.5 1
SP.MD.M63.BN.C.17.K05 M63 23 17.5 70 313 1.72 63 ... 63.3 10.5 5
©
 P
ep
pe

Dimensions
[mm] Mass approx.
Diameter
thru-hole
[mm]
Nut
torques
[Nm] Delivery
quantity
TD L TL SW1 Component
[g]
Packaging
unit
[g / kg]
TD SW1
SP.MD.M16.SS.C.15.K01 M16 21 15.5 22 29 39 16 ... 16.2 4 1
SP.MD.M16.SS.C.15.K50 M16 21 15.5 22 29 1.58 16 ... 16.2 4 50
SP.MD.M20.SS.C.15.K01 M20 21 15.5 25 34 46 20 ... 20.2 6 1
SP.MD.M20.SS.C.15.K50 M20 21 15.5 25 34 1.87 20 ... 20.2 6 50
SP.MD.M25.SS.C.15.K01 M25 21 15.5 30 51 69 25 ... 25.2 8.5 1
SP.MD.M25.SS.C.15.K50 M25 21 15.5 30 51 2.81 25 ... 25.2 8.5 50
SP.MD.M32.SS.C.15.K01 M32 21 15.5 37 67 90 32 ... 32.3 9 1
SP.MD.M32.SS.C.15.K25 M32 21 15.5 37 67 1.84 32 ... 32.3 9 25
SP.MD.M40.SS.C.17.K01 M40 23 17.5 45 105 142 40 ... 40.3 9.5 1
SP.MD.M40.SS.C.17.K10 M40 23 17.5 45 105 1.16 40 ... 40.3 9.5 10
SP.MD.M50.SS.C.17.K01 M50 23 17.5 55 151 197 50 ... 50.3 10 1
SP.MD.M50.SS.C.17.K05 M50 23 17.5 55 151 830 50 ... 50.3 10 5
SP.MD.M63.SS.C.17.K01 M63 23 17.5 70 287 387 63 ... 63.3 10.5 1
SP.MD.M63.SS.C.17.K05 M63 23 17.5 70 287 1.58 63 ... 63.3 10.5 5
©
 P
ep
pe

Dimensions
[mm] Mass approx.
Diameter
thru-hole
[mm]
Nut
torques
[Nm] Delivery
quantity
TD L TL SW1 Component
[g]
Packaging
unit
[g / kg]
TD SW1
SP.MD.NPT3/8.BN.X.16.K01 NPT 3/8'' 20 16 20 24 34 17.2 ... 17.4 7 1
SP.MD.NPT3/8.BN.X.16.K50 NPT 3/8'' 20 16 20 24 1.32 17.2 ... 17.4 7 50
SP.MD.NPT1/2.BN.X.18.K01 NPT 1/2'' 22 18 24 44 54 21.4 ... 21.6 8 1
SP.MD.NPT1/2.BN.X.18.K50 NPT 1/2'' 22 18 24 44 2.42 21.4 ... 21.6 8 50
SP.MD.NPT3/4.BN.X.18.K01 NPT 3/4'' 22 18 28 62 72 26.7 ... 26.9 9 1
SP.MD.NPT3/4.BN.X.18.K50 NPT 3/4'' 22 18 28 62 3.41 26.7 ... 26.9 9 50
SP.MD.NPT1.BN.X.21.K01 NPT 1'' 25 21 35 92 102 33.5 ... 33.7 11 1
SP.MD.NPT1.BN.X.21.K25 NPT 1'' 25 21 35 92 2.53 33.5 ... 33.7 11 25
SP.MD.NPT1-1/4.BN.X.21.K01 NPT 1-
1/4'' 25 21 45 129 139 42.2 ... 42.4 13 1
SP.MD.NPT1-1/4.BN.X.21.K10 NPT 1-
1/4'' 25 21 45 129 1.42 42.2 ... 42.4 13 10
SP.MD.NPT1-1/2.BN.X.21.K01 NPT 1-
1/2'' 26 21 50 177 187 48.3 ... 48.5 15 1
SP.MD.NPT1-1/2.BN.X.21.K05 NPT 1-
1/2'' 26 21 50 177 970 48.3 ... 48.5 15 5
SP.MD.NPT2.BN.X.21.K01 NPT 2'' 26 21 65 274 284 60.4 ... 60.7 18 1
SP.MD.NPT2.BN.X.21.K05 NPT 2'' 26 21 65 274 1.51 60.4 ... 60.7 18 5
©
 P
ep
pe

Dimensions
[mm] Mass approx.
Diameter
thru-hole
[mm]
Nut
torques
[Nm] Delivery
quantity
TD L TL SW1 Component
[g]
Packaging
unit
[g / kg]
TD SW1
SP.MD.NPT3/8.SS.X.16.K01 NPT 3/8'' 20 16 20 22 32 17.2 ... 17.4 7 1
SP.MD.NPT3/8.SS.X.16.K50 NPT 3/8'' 20 16 20 22 1.21 17.2 ... 17.4 7 50
SP.MD.NPT1/2.SS.X.18.K01 NPT 1/2'' 22 18 24 42 46 21.4 ... 21.6 8 1
SP.MD.NPT1/2.SS.X.18.K50 NPT 1/2'' 22 18 24 42 2.31 21.4 ... 21.6 8 50
SP.MD.NPT3/4.SS.X.18.K01 NPT 3/4'' 22 18 28 59 61 26.7 ... 26.9 9 1
SP.MD.NPT3/4.SS.X.18.K50 NPT 3/4'' 22 18 28 59 3.25 26.7 ... 26.9 9 50
SP.MD.NPT1.SS.X.21.K01 NPT 1'' 25 21 35 87 97 33.5 ... 33.7 11 1
SP.MD.NPT1.SS.X.21.K25 NPT 1'' 25 21 35 87 2.39 33.5 ... 33.7 11 25
SP.MD.NPT1-1/4.SS.X.21.K01 NPT 1-
1/4'' 25 21 45 122 132 42.2 ... 42.4 13 1
SP.MD.NPT1-1/4.SS.X.21.K10 NPT 1-
1/4'' 25 21 45 122 1.34 42.2 ... 42.4 13 10
SP.MD.NPT1-1/2.SS.X.21.K01 NPT 1-
1/2'' 26 21 50 168 178 48.3 ... 48.5 15 1
SP.MD.NPT1-1/2.SS.X.21.K05 NPT 1-
1/2'' 26 21 50 168 920 48.3 ... 48.5 15 5
SP.MD.NPT2.SS.X.21.K01 NPT 2'' 26 21 65 260 270 60.4 ... 60.7 18 1
SP.MD.NPT2.SS.X.21.K05 NPT 2'' 26 21 65 260 1.43 60.4 ... 60.7 18 5
©
 P
ep
pe

Type
Thread
size
Dimensions
[mm] Mass approx.
Nut
torques
 [Nm] Delivery
quantity
TD L TL KS Component
[g]
Packaging
unit
[g / kg]
KS
SP.MA.NPT3/8.BN.X.15.K01 NPT 3/8'' 15 15 6 25 35 7 1
SP.MA.NPT3/8.BN.X.15.K50 NPT 3/8'' 15 15 6 25 1.38 7 50
SP.MA.NPT1/2.BN.X.20.K01 NPT 1/2'' 20 20 10 42 52 8 1
SP.MA.NPT1/2.BN.X.20.K50 NPT 1/2'' 20 20 10 42 2.31 8 50
SP.MA.NPT3/4.BN.X.20.K01 NPT 3/4'' 20 20 10 81 91 9 1
SP.MA.NPT3/4.BN.X.20.K50 NPT 3/4'' 20 20 10 81 4.46 9 50
SP.MA.NPT1.BN.X.25.K01 NPT 1'' 25 25 14 157 167 11 1
SP.MA.NPT1.BN.X.25.K25 NPT 1'' 25 25 14 157 4.32 11 25
SP.MA.NPT1-1/4.BN.X.25.K01 NPT 1-1/4'' 25 25 14 236 246 13 1
SP.MA.NPT1-1/4.BN.X.25.K10 NPT 1-1/4'' 25 25 14 236 2.6 13 10
SP.MA.NPT1-1/2.BN.X.25.K01 NPT 1-1/2'' 25 25 14 298 308 15 1
SP.MA.NPT1-1/2.BN.X.25.K05 NPT 1-1/2'' 25 25 14 298 1.64 15 5
SP.MA.NPT2.BN.X.25.K01 NPT 2'' 25 25 14 479 489 18 1
SP.MA.NPT2.BN.X.25.K05 NPT 2'' 25 25 14 479 2.63 18 5
©
 P
ep
pe

Type
Thread
size
Dimensions
[mm] Mass approx.
Nut
torques
[Nm] Delivery
quantity
TD L TL KS Component
[g]
Packaging
unit
[g / kg]
KS
SP.MA.NPT3/8.SS.X.15.K01 NPT 3/8'' 15 15 6 24 34 7 1
SP.MA.NPT3/8.SS.X.15.K50 NPT 3/8'' 15 15 6 24 1.32 7 50
SP.MA.NPT1/2.SS.X.20.K01 NPT 1/2'' 20 20 10 46 56 8 1
SP.MA.NPT1/2.SS.X.20.K50 NPT 1/2'' 20 20 10 46 2.53 8 50
SP.MA.NPT3/4.SS.X.20.K01 NPT 3/4'' 20 20 10 77 87 9 1
SP.MA.NPT3/4.SS.X.20.K50 NPT 3/4'' 20 20 10 77 4.24 9 50
SP.MA.NPT1.SS.X.25.K01 NPT 1'' 25 25 14 149 159 11 1
SP.MA.NPT1.SS.X.25.K25 NPT 1'' 25 25 14 149 4.1 11 25
SP.MA.NPT1-1/4.SS.X.25.K01 NPT 1-1/4'' 25 25 14 224 225 13 1
SP.MA.NPT1-1/4.SS.X.25.K10 NPT 1-1/4'' 25 25 14 224 2.46 13 10
SP.MA.NPT1-1/2.SS.X.25.K01 NPT 1-1/2'' 25 25 14 283 293 15 1
SP.MA.NPT1-1/2.SS.X.25.K05 NPT 1-1/2'' 25 25 14 283 1.56 15 5
SP.MA.NPT2.SS.X.25.K01 NPT 2'' 25 25 14 454 464 18 1
SP.MA.NPT2.SS.X.25.K05 NPT 2'' 25 25 14 454 2.5 18 5